
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

324,565 68,919
25,022
43,897

42,295
1,602

255,646
54,277

201,369

181,930
19,439

100.00 100.00 100.00
79,299

245,266
21,041

224,225 69.08

24.43
75.57

71.16
7.60

36.31
63.69

61.37
2.32

21.23
78.77

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

224,225 179,192

92,400

24,375
19,272
48,753
86,792

11,114

5,545

1,323
735

3,487
5,569

33,919

21,642

3,843
3,388

14,411
12,277

100.00 79.92 15.13 4.96

119,587

29,541
23,395
66,651

104,638
46.67

53.33 49.89

50.11

63.80

36.20

51.56

48.44

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
334,632
324,565
223,017

10,067
3,475
2,011
1,081

1,707
5

1,788

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.99

3.01

100.00

31.29
68.71

100.00
34.52
19.98
10.74

16.96
0.05

17.76

101,548

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

324,565 223,017

1,320
23,337
55,448
58,880
38,012
24,782
17,137
4,101

101,548

7,509
31,081
26,460
16,327
7,367
4,799
4,982
3,023

100.00 100.00 100.00

8,829
54,418
81,908
75,207
45,379
29,581
22,119
7,124

58,824
120,586
136,326 78,785

96,892
46,020

57,541
23,694
12,804

2.72
16.77
25.24
23.17
13.98
9.11
6.81

42.00

2.19

37.15
18.12

0.59
10.46
24.86
26.40
17.04
11.11
7.68
1.84

7.39
30.61
26.06
16.08
7.25
4.73
4.91
2.98

35.33
43.45
20.64

56.66
23.33
12.61

031Montgomery County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.48



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

298,634 63,900
23,998
39,902

38,412
1,490

234,734
52,334

182,400

163,767
18,633

100.00 100.00 100.00
76,332

222,302
20,123

202,179 67.70

25.56
74.44

69.77
7.94

37.56
62.44

60.11
2.33

22.30
77.70

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

202,179 159,518

81,968

22,405
17,161
42,402
77,550

10,405

5,181

1,261
695

3,225
5,224

32,256

20,659

3,719
3,253

13,687
11,597

100.00 78.90 15.95 5.15

107,808

27,385
21,109
59,314
94,371
46.68

53.32 49.79

50.21

64.05

35.95

51.38

48.62

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
308,046
298,634
199,455

9,412
3,421
1,863

930

1,573
3

1,622

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.94

3.06

100.00

33.21
66.79

100.00
36.35
19.79
9.88

16.71
0.03

17.23

99,179

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

298,634 199,455

1,263
21,696
49,417
51,587
33,123
22,438
16,046
3,885

99,179

7,413
30,556
25,740
15,851
7,132
4,676
4,846
2,965

100.00 100.00 100.00

8,676
52,252
75,157
67,438
40,255
27,114
20,892
6,850

54,856
107,693
127,409 71,113

84,710
42,369

56,296
22,983
12,487

2.91
17.50
25.17
22.58
13.48
9.08
7.00

42.66

2.29

36.06
18.37

0.63
10.88
24.78
25.86
16.61
11.25
8.04
1.95

7.47
30.81
25.95
15.98
7.19
4.71
4.89
2.99

35.65
42.47
21.24

56.76
23.17
12.59

031Montgomery County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.74



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

25,931 5,019
1,024
3,995

3,883
112

20,912
1,943

18,969

18,163
806

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,967

22,964
918

22,046 85.02

11.44
88.56

86.85
3.85

20.40
79.60

77.37
2.23

9.29
90.71

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

22,046 19,674

10,432

1,970
2,111
6,351
9,242

709

364

62
40

262
345

1,663

983

124
135
724
680

100.00 89.24 7.54 3.22

11,779

2,156
2,286
7,337

10,267
46.57

53.43 51.34

48.66

59.11

40.89

53.02

46.98

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
26,586
25,931
23,562

655
54

148
151

134
2

166

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
97.54

2.46

100.00

9.14
90.86

100.00
8.24

22.60
23.05

20.46
0.31

25.34

2,369

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

25,931 23,562

57
1,641
6,031
7,293
4,889
2,344
1,091

216

2,369

96
525
720
476
235
123
136
58

100.00 100.00 100.00

153
2,166
6,751
7,769
5,124
2,467
1,227

274

3,968
12,893
8,917 7,672

12,182
3,651

1,245
711
317

0.59
8.35

26.03
29.96
19.76
9.51
4.73

34.39

1.06

49.72
15.30

0.24
6.96

25.60
30.95
20.75
9.95
4.63
0.92

4.05
22.16
30.39
20.09
9.92
5.19
5.74
2.45

32.56
51.70
15.50

52.55
30.01
13.38

031Montgomery County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.54


