2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Montgomery County Jurisdiction: 031 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Ye	ears and Over,	, Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
Total Households 1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households Non-Family Households Family Households	Total 324,565 79,299 245,266 21,041 224,225	Pct. of Total 100.00 24.43 75.57 6.48 69.08	No Person 65 Year & Ove 255,646 54,277 201,369 19,439 181,930	Pct. 6 Tot: 100.0 21.2: 78.7' 7.60 71.10	al 65 Ye 00 3 7	More People ear & Over 68,919 25,022 43,897 1,602 42,295	Pct. of Total 100.00 36.31 63.69 2.32 61.37
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	nd Age of Re	lated Childrer	 1				
Family Households % of row total		Total 224,225 100.00	Married Couple Family 179,192 79.92		Householder, band Present 33,919 15.13		
With Related Children Under 18 Yea % of column total Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years 6 to 17 Years Only No Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total	rs	119,587 53.33 29,541 23,395 66,651 104,638 46.67	92,400 51.56 24,375 19,272 48,753 86,792 48.44		21,642 63.80 3,843 3,388 14,411 12,277 36.20	4 1, 3, 5,	545 9.89 323 735 487 569 0.11
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	nd Vacant						
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied		Total 334,632 324,565 223,017	Pct. of Total 100.00 96.99	Pct. of Occupied 100.00 68.71		Pct. of Va	acant
Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only		101,548 10,067 3,475 2,011	3.01		31.29	100 34. 19.	52 98
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		1,081 1,707 5 1,788				10. 16. 0. 17.	96 05
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To	enure by Ag	e of Household	der				
Occupied Housing Units		Total 324,565	Total O	Owner ccupied 23,017	Pct. of Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 101,548	Pct. of Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		8,829 54,418 81,908 75,207 45,379 29,581 22,119 7,124	25.24 23.17 13.98 9.11	1,320 23,337 55,448 58,880 38,012 24,782 17,137 4,101	0.59 10.46 24.86 26.40 17.04 11.11 7.68 1.84	7,509 31,081 26,460 16,327 7,367 4,799 4,982 3,023	7.39 30.61 26.06 16.08 7.25 4.73 4.91 2.98
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years 65 Years and Over		136,326 120,586 58,824	37.15	78,785 96,892 46,020	35.33 43.45 20.64	57,541 23,694 12,804	56.66 23.33 12.61

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Montgomery County Jurisdiction: 031 InsidePFA

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or I	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	r To		ear & Over	Total
Total Households	298,634	100.00	234,734	100.	.00	63,900	100.00
1 Person Household	76,332	25.56	52,334	22.3	30	23,998	37.56
2 or More Person Households	222,302	74.44	182,400	77.7	70	39,902	62.44
Non-Family Households	20,123	6.74	18,633	7.9	94	1,490	2.33
Family Households	202,179	67.70	163,767	69.7	77	38,412	60.11
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Re	lated Childrer	1				
			Married Couple		Householder,		
		Total	Family	No Hus	sband Present	No Wife	
Family Households		202,179 100.00	159,518		32,256		,405
% of row total	•		78.90 15.95		15.95	5.15	
With Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total	}	107,808 53.32	81,968		20,659		,181
			51.38 64.05		49.79		
Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		27,385	22,405		3,719	1,261	
		21,109	17,161		3,253	695	
6 to 17 Years Only No Related Children Under 18 Years		59,314	42,402 13,687			3,225 5,224	
		94,371	77,550 11,597		35.95	5,224	
% of column total		46.68	48.62		33.93		0.21
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	d Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant
Total Housing Units		308,046	100.00				
Occupied:		298,634	96.94		100.00		
Owner Occupied		199,455			66.79		
Renter Occupied		99,179			33.21		
Vacant:		9,412	3.06			100	
For Rent		3,421				36.	
For Sale Only		1,863				19.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		930				9.	88
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		1,573				16.	71
For Migrant Workers		3			0.03		
Other Vacant		1,622				17.23	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ter	nure by Age	e of Household	ler				
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		298,634		99,455	100.00	99,179	100.00
15 to 24 Years		8,676	2.91	1,263	0.63	7,413	7.47
25 to 34 Years		52,252		21,696	10.88	30,556	30.81
35 to 44 Years		75,157		49,417	24.78	25,740	25.95
45 to 54 Years		67,438		51,587	25.86	15,851	15.98
55 to 64 Years		40,255		33,123	16.61	7,132	7.19
65 to 74 Years		27,114		22,438	11.25	4,676	4.71
75 to 84 Years		20,892		16,046	8.04	4,846	4.89
85 Years and Over		6,850	2.29	3,885	1.95	2,965	2.99
25 to 44 Years		127,409	42.66	71,113	35.65	56,296	56.76
45 to 64 Years		107,693		84,710	42.47	22,983	23.17

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Montgomery County Jurisdiction: 031 OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of P	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
Total Households	Total 25,931	Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Ove 20,912	Pct. or Tot	al 65 Ye	65 Year & Over	
			,			5,019	100.00
1 Person Household	2,967	11.44	1,943	9.2		1,024	20.40
2 or More Person Households	22,964	88.56	18,969	90.7		3,995	79.60
Non-Family Households	918	3.54	806	3.8		112	2.23
Family Households	22,046	85.02	18,163	86.8	5	3,883	77.37
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
	Ü		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	louseholder, Male Hous	
		Total	Family	No Hus	and Present No Wife		Present
Family Households	Family Households		19,674 1,6		1,663	709	
% of row total		100.00	89.24 7.54		3.22		
With Related Children Under 18 Years	2	11,779	10,432		983		364
% of column total	,	53.43	53.02 59.11		51.34		
Under 6 Years Only		2,156	1,970				
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,136			135	62 40	
6 to 17 Years Only		7,337			724	262	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		10,267			680	345	
% of column total		46.57	46.98	*			8.66
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	d Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant
Total Housing Units		26,586	100.00		-		
Occupied:		25,931	97.54		100.00		
Owner Occupied		23,562			90.86		
Renter Occupied		2,369			9.14		
Vacant:		655	2.46			100	.00
For Rent		54				8.	24
For Sale Only		148				22.	60
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		151				23.	05
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		134				20.	46
For Migrant Workers		2			0.31		
Other Vacant		166				25.	34
		err 1.1	1				
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	nure by Age	or mousehold		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		25,931	100.00	23,562	100.00	2,369	100.00
15 to 24 Years		153	0.59	57	0.24	96	4.05
25 to 34 Years		2,166	8.35	1,641	6.96	525	22.16
35 to 44 Years		6,751	26.03	6,031	25.60	720	30.39
45 to 54 Years		7,769	29.96	7,293	30.95	476	20.09
55 to 64 Years		5,124	19.76	4,889	20.75	235	9.92
65 to 74 Years		2,467	9.51	2,344	9.95	123	5.19
75 to 84 Years		1,227	4.73	1,091	4.63	136	5.74
85 Years and Over		274	1.06	216	0.92	58	2.45
25 to 44 Years		8,917	34.39	7,672	32.56	1,245	52.55
45 to 64 Years		12,893	49.72	12,182	51.70	711	30.01
65 Years and Over		3,968	15.30	3,651	15.50	317	13.38
05 Tears and Over		5,700	13.30	5,051	13.30	317	15.50